ES-5033 Rev.6
MODEL
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
M2XM
Functions & Features
• Providing a DC output proportional to a
potentiometer or slidewire position input • PC pro-
grammable • Wide ambient temperature range •
CE marking • UL approval
Typical Applications
• Tank levels • Positions • Compensating non-lin-
ear signal from the linking mechanism of a position
detector
MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.  Default setting
(table below) will be used if not otherwise specified.
•Code number (e.g. M2XM-1Z1-M2/CE)
•Output range (e.g. 4 – 20mA DC)
M2XM–1❑ –❑❑
MODEL
INPUT POTENTIOMETER*1
Total resistance 100Ω – 10kΩ
OUTPUT*2
Current
Z1 : Range 0 – 20mA DC
Voltage
V1 : Range -2.5 – +2.5V DC
V2 : Range -10 – +10V DC
POWER INPUT
AC Power DC Power
M2 : 100 – 240V AC R : 24V DC
P : 110V DC
STANDARDS & APPROVALS
/N : Without CE or UL
/CE : CE marking
/UL : UL approval (CE marking)
*1: Configurator software is used to change input range (to-
tal resistance).
*2: Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.  For changing out
of this range, set the Output Range Selectors inside the unit
before software adjustment.
P. 1 / 3
POTENTIOMETER TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Model
23 (.91)
76�
(2.99)
mm (inch)
124�
(4.88)
OUTPUT CODE DEFAULT
Z1 4 – 20mA DC
V1 0 – 1V DC
V2 1 – 5V DC
RELATED PRODUCTS
•JX configurator connection kit (model: JXCON)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)
Housing material: flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: input to output to power
Overrange output: approx. -15 – +115%
(Negative current output is not provided.)
Manual zero/span and other adj.: See Front View.
Programming: downloaded from PC; linearization
(100 points), input range (total resist-
ance), output range, zero and span,
simulating output, etc.
Burnout protection: upscale standard; downscale or
no burnout optional by programming
Status indicator LED: flashing patterns indicate
different operating status of the trans-
mitter.
Configurator connection: 2.5 dia. miniature jack;
RS-232C level
M2XM
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ES-5033 Rev.6
INSTALLATION
Power input
AC: operational voltage range 85 – 264V
(90 – 264V for UL);